dwellings, two (2) three unit family dwellings, four (4) four unit dwellings, 
seven (7) five unit dwellings, three (3) six unit dwellings, one (1) seven unit 
dwelling, one (1) eight unit dwelling, two (2) nine unit dwellings, one (1) ten 
unit dwelling, and one (1) twelve unit dwelling. 

One-hundred sixty-six (166) sign permits, seven (7) transient vendor 
permits, thirty-three (33) special event vendor permits, three (3) house 
trailer renewal permits, and sixteen (16) permitted use permits have been 
issued through September 2021.  Thirteen (13) applications for lot split

[...]

Summary of Activity – In 2020, the department processed a total of 823 applications 

through the month of September 2020.  Of this total, 582 permits were construction 
related and included the following: Sixty-three (63) new single family dwellings, eight 
(8) two-family dwellings, two-hundred sixty-five (265) residential alterations and 
additions, eight (8) commercial new construction, one-hundred seventy-three (173) 
fence, and sixty-two (62) commercial alteration permits. 

One-hundred forty-nine (149) sign permits, ten (10) transient vendor permits, 
sixteen (16) special-event vendor permits, three (3) house trailer renewal permits, 
and seventeen (17) permitted-use permits have been issued through September 
2020.  Seventeen (17) applications for lot split approvals have also been processed